

SKP Bearing Industries Limited

Previously known as: SKP Bearing Industries Pvt. Ltd. and also as SKP Bearing Industries

Regd. Office/Works: Survey No.2127, Mulchand Road, Wadhwan City.

District: Surendranagar, Gujarat. Pin: 363030.

Email: skpbearings@gmail.com, sales@skpbearings.com, info@skpbearings.com

Contact Info.: 9374326394, 9374426396

Website: www.skpbearings.com | CIN No.: L29305GJ2022PLC128492 | IATF - 16949

Date: 14.04.2023

To,
Listing Department,
National stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai 400 051

Symbol: SKP, ISIN: INEOKZA01016

Dear Sir,

SUB: Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants)
Regulations, 2018 for the half year ended on March 31, 2023.

In accordance with Regulation 74 (5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, please find attached Certificate issued by BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company for the half year ended on 31st March 2023.

You are requested to please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SKP BEARING INDUSTRIES LIMITED SKP Bearing Industries Ltd.

Managing Director,

Director

Managing Director, DIN: 08992832



Ref No. BSS/74(5) Date: 06/04/2023

SKP BEARING INDUSTRIES LIMITED SURVEY NO 2127 MULCHAND ROAD WADHWAN SURENDRANAGAR GUJARAT 363030

Sub: Non applicability of Certificate for Compliance under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositaries and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended 31st Mar, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositaries and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended 31st Mar, 2023, we hereby confirm that the said Regulation is not applicable to the Company as the entire holding of the Company's shares are in demat form and we have not received any request from any members of the Company for rematerialisation or dematerialization; during the quarter ended on 31st Mar, 2023.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.,

Prasad Madiwale Authorised Signatory

CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534